Case Number: 3200660/2021

RM



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms O A Balogun

Respondent: Cubitt Town Infant's School

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by Cloud Video Platform)

On: 28 September 2021

Before: Regional Employment Judge Taylor

Representation:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr David Mold, Counsel

JUDGMENT FOLLOWING RECONSIDERATION

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

The dismissal judgment sent to the parties on 23 July 2021 is revoked. Accordingly, the claims will be listed for hearing.

Regional Employment Judge Taylor

28 September 2021